
FILED 
AT _____ ~ _____ Q'C LO CK£... M 

JUN 11 2019 
rsi- eooi.t--ro 
19-00487 .. 
3406 HORIZON sTtlET, COPPERAS COVE, TX 76522 

Propertv: 

Secmitv Instrument 

Sale hlformation: 

Te1ms of Sale: 

Obligation Secured: 

Substitute Trustee: 

NOT[CJE OF FORECLOSURE SALE 

The Property to be sold is described as follows: 

LOT FIFTEEN (15), BLOCK TWO (2), SKYLINE FLATS PHASE TWO, 
SECTION THREE, AN ADDITION TO THE CITY OF COPPERAS COVE, 
CORYELL COUNTY, TEXAS, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT OF RECORD IN 
CABINET B, SLIDE 790, OF THE PLAT RECORDS OF CORYELL COUNTY, 
TEXAS. 

Deed of Trust dated September 17, 2014 and recorded on September 29, 2014 at Instrument 
Number 274942 in the real property records of CORYELL County, Texas, which contains 
a pm:ver of sale. 

July 2, 2019, at 10 :00 AM, or not later than three hours thereafter, at the north door of the 
Coryell County Comihouse, or as designated by the County Commissioners Com1. 

Public auction to highest bidder for cash. In accordance ,vith Texas Prope11y Code section 
51.009, the Property will be sold as is, without any expressed or implied wananties, except 
as to warranties of title, and will be acquired by the purchaser at its own 1isk. In accordance 
with Texas Prope11y Code section 51.0075, the substitute trustee reserves the 1ight to set 
additional, reasonable conditions for conducting the sale and will annoUJlce the conditions 
before bidding is opened for the first sale of the day held by the substitute trustee. 

The Deed of T1ust executed by ROSS A YOUNG AND KRISTY R. YOUNG secures the 
repayment of a Note dated September 17, 2014 in the amount of $157,003.00. FREEDOM 
MORTGAGE CORPORATION, whose address is c/o Freedom Mortgage Corporation, 
907 Pleasant Valley Avenue, Suite 3, Mt Laurel, NJ 08054, is the cmTent m011gagee of 
the Deed of Trust and Note and Freedom Mortgage Corporation is the cmTent mortgage 
servicer for the mortgagee. Pursuant to a servicing agreement and Texas Property Code 
section 51.0025, the mortgagee auth01izes the mortgage servicer to administer the 
foreclosure on its behalf. 

In accordance with Texas Property Code section 51.0076 and fue Security Instrument 
referenced above, mortgagee and 11101tgage servicer's attorney appoint the substitute 
trustees listed below. 

THl!S INSTRUMENT APPOINTS THE SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE(S) IDENTIFIED TO SELL THE 
ll?ROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT IDENTIF.HED IN TIIlS NOTICE OF SALE 
THE PERSON SIGNJNG THIS NOTICE IS THE ATTORNEY OR AUTHORIZED AGENT OF TIIE 
MORTGAGEE OR MORTGAGE SERVICER. 



ASSERT .. AND PROTECT YOUR RIGHTS AS A lVIIEMBER OF THE ARMED FORCES OF THE UNITED 
STATES. IF YOU ARE OR YOUR SPOUSE IS SERVING ON ACTIVE MILITARY DUTY, INCUIDING 
ACTIVE MILITARY DUTY AS A MEN.IBER OF TIIB TEXAS NATIONAL GUARD OR TIJIE NATIONAL 
GU.ARD OF ANOTHER STATE OR AS A MEMBER OF A RESERVE COMPONENT OF THE ARlvlED 
FORCES OF Tiffi UNITED. STATES, PLEASE SEND VVIUTJ'E~ ~qnci OF THE ACTIVE DUTY 
Mll.,ITARY SERVICE TO 'fHE SENDER OF nns NOTICE ThiMEDIATELY. -- - - . -- -

Miller, Watson & George, P.C. 
Dustin C. George, Attorney at Law 
Tracey Midkiff, Attorney at Law 
Jonathan Andring, Attorney at Law 
5550 Granite Parkway, Suite 245 
Plano, Texas 75024 

Substitute Trnstee(s): Maryna Danielian, Pamela 
Thomas, Jack Burns II, Kristopher Holub, Amii Patel, 
Stacey Bennett, Amy Ortiz, Gan-ett Sanders, Mm,.·well 
Atherton, Dylan Ruii David Ackel, Sara Edgington. 
Donna Stockman, Tim Lewis, Brenda Wiggs, Denise 

''Boerner, Guy Wiggs, David Stockman, Michelle 
Schwartz, Kathy An-ington, Juanita Cox, Jimmy 
Can-oll Brewer, Stephen Rawlings, Vanessa McHaney 
c/o Miller, Watson & George, P.C. 
5550 Granite Pru·kway, Suite 245 
Plano, Texas 75024 

Certificate of Posting 

I, -------------~ declare under penalty of perjm-y that on the ____ day of 
________ ____, 20_., I filed and posted this Notice of Foreclosure Sale in accordance with the 
requirements of CORYELL County, Texas and Texas Prope1ty Code sections 51. 002(b )(1) and 51. 002(b )(2). 


